


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 14607/2023

Parsaram @ Ankit

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 13635/2023

Sushil Saini

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajak Khan
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahipal Bishnoi, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

01/04/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that he may be granted some time to prepare the matter.

List these matters on 13.05.2024 alongwith S.B. Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.11999/2023 (Lalita Vs. State of Raj. & Ors.).

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J